## THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organization			
Title: BP 0342 Nepotism		Page 1 of 2	
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: NA			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

Trustees shall not debate or vote upon the employment of any person to whom they are related within the fourth degree. Provided the related trustee does not debate or vote upon the employment issue, the board may employ a person related to a trustee. However, the board may not under any circumstances employ one of its members.

## THREE RIVERS COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

Section: 0000 Board of Trustees			
Sub Section: 0300 Board of Trustees Organization			
Title: BP 0342 Nepotism	Page 2 of 2		
Associated Regulation:			
References:			
Supersedes: NA			
Responsible Administrator: College President			
Initial Approval: 10-15-2009	Last Revision: 09-21-2016		

## **DOCUMENT HISTORY:**

**10-15-2009:** Initial approval of policy BP 0342 Nepotism.

**09-21-2016:** The College Board of Trustees approved the name change of the college

from Three Rivers Community College to Three Rivers College.